North Dakota law.
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School Law

CHAPTER 126.

PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION or sonoon LAW.

AN ACT Authorizing the Publication of Three Thousand (3,000) copies of
the Public School Laws of Dakota Territory and Appropriating Funds for
the Payment of the same.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly 0
)‘ the Territory 0
}

‘

])aJc0ta:

§ 1
. Sncnnrsnr AUTHORIZED TO rnoouen PUBLICATION.] That

the secretary of the Territory is hereby authorized and it is
made his duty to contract for the publication and purchase of
three thousand (3,000) copies of the public school laws of
Dakota Territory, as they shall exist at the close of the pres
ent session o

f the legislature. Said laws shall be printed in
pamphlet- form on book paper with good paper covers, and
the same shall be properly indexed. The entire expense of
printing and publishing said laws in the manner above pre
scribed, including the expense of indexing the same, shall not
exceed the sum of one hundred and fifty ($150) dollars.

§ 2. Surnnmrnunnrrr or PUBLIOINSTRUCTION T0 nrsrmnurn nsw.]
It is the further duty of the secretary of the Territory, as
soon as the printing and publication of said laws is comple
ted, to hold the same subject to the order of the territorial
superintendent of public instruction, who shall procure of
said secretary and mail or cause to be sent-a copy thereof to
each public school oflicer within the Territory. It shall be

the duty of such school oflicers to preserve said laws and turn
the same over to their successors at the close of their term of
oflice.

§ 3. Arrnormsrron.] There is hereby appropriated out of
the territorial treasury the sum of one hundred and fifty ($150)
dollars to enable the said secretary to make such contract and
purchase.

§ 4. Acoounr rosn AUDITED.] The auditor of the Territory‘
is hereby authorized to audit and allow the accounts of the
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parties furnishing such publication, when such accounts have

been approved by the secretary, and he shall issue his war
rant upon the territorial treasurer for the amount of such

accounts, which warrants shall be paid by the territorial
treasurer whenever there are funds in the treasury applicable
thereto.

§ 5. This act sh all take effect and be in force from and after

its passage and approval.

Approved, March 3, 1881.

Short-Hand Reporters.

CHAPTER 127.

AN ACT to Amend an act entitled, “An act Authorizmg the Appointment of
Short-hand Reporters for the District Courts of this Territory.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota:

§ 1. CLAUSE EXEMPTING CERTAIN ooUNTIEs, REPEALED.] That
section seven (7) of an act entitled, “An act authorizing the
appointment of short-hand reporters for the district courts of
this Territory,” approved February 14th, 1879, exempting the

counties of Bon Homme, Clay, Lincoln and Union from the

operation of said act be and the same is he eby repealed.

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and approval.

Approved, February 11th, 1881.
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